The pro forma accounts have been prepared using the

following principles and assumptions:

• The income statement for 2004 has been prepared as

if the Offer had been completed on 1 January 2004.

The balance sheet has been prepared as if the Offer

had been completed on 31 December 2004.

• All redemption rights are exercised, which implies

that the closing and average numbers of shares de-

crease by approximately 9.9 million shares. Sandvik

holds approximately 16.5 million own shares, which

are not encompassed by the Offer.

• The redemption amount, totalling about SEK 4,002

million increases in whole Sandvik’s interest-bearing

liabilities. In calculating the effect on earnings that

arises as a result of the increase of the interest-bearing

liabilities, an assumed interest rate of 5% before tax

and a standard tax rate of 28% have been applied.

• The costs of the Offer are relatively limited and of a

non-recurring nature, and thus these have not been

taken into consideration.

Financial effects of
the Offer

Consolidated income statement, (IFRS)   Pro forma
SEK million   2004 Adjustments 2004

Invoiced sales 54,610 54,610

Operating profit  7,578 7,578
Financial income and expenses, net -701 -200 -901
Profit after financial items 6,877 -200 6,677

% of invoicing  12.6 12.2

Taxes -1,766 56 -1,710
Net profit 5,111 -144 4,967

of which, Minority interests 265 265
of which, Shareholders’ interests 4,846 4,702

Consolidated balance sheet, (IFRS)   Pro forma
SEK million 2004 Adjustments 2004

Assets
Fixed assets 22,663 22,663
Inventories 13,459 13,459
Current receivables 13,532 13,532
Liquid assets 1,720 1,720
Total assets 51,374 - 51,374

Shareholders’ equity and liabilities
Shareholders’ equity (including minority interests) 23,551 -4,002 19,549
Interest-bearing provisions and liabilities 14,207 4,002 18,209
Non-interest-bearing provisions and liabilities 13,616 13,616
Total shareholders’ equity and liabilities 51,374 - 51,374

Pro forma
Key figures 2004 Adjustments 2004
Average number of shares (’000) 1) 251,334 -9,882 241,452
Average number of shares after full dilution (’000) 1) 252,692 -9,882 242,810
Earnings per share, SEK 2) 19.3 19.5
Earnings per share after full dilution, SEK 2) 19.2 19.4
Return on equity, % 3) 21.7 25.4
Return on capital employed, % 4) 20.5 20.5
Net debt/equity ratio 5) 0.5 0.8
Equity ratio, % 6) 45.8 38.1

1) Excluding shares held by the Company.
2) Based on the shareholders’ inerest in profit.
3) Net profit as a percentage of average shareholders’ equity during the year. Equity is adjusted as from 1 January 2004 in the pro forma calculations.
4) Profit after financial items, plus interest expenses, as a percentage of average total capital less non-interest-bearing liabilities.